TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the corrective assignment to correct the assignee's name which was entered on the cover sheet with a typographical error previously recorded on Reel 004635 Frame 0953. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the nunc pro tunc assignment effective 3/5/2001 from Corus Brands, Inc. to Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
IICorus Brands, Inc.	FORMERLY Associated Vintners, Inc.	10/05/2011	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	235 N. Bloomfield Road	
City:	Canandaigua	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14424	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200594	ALICE WHITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (908)725-7088

 Phone:
 9087225640

Email: I.kurth@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Linda Kurth

Address Line 1: 575 Route 28, Suite 102

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Linda Kurth

Signature:

/Linda Kurth/

TRADEMARK

900205563 REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0554

OP \$40,00 2200594

Date:	10/26/2011
Total Attachments: 7 source=assignment-tm-4635-0953_Redacte source=assignment-tm-4635-0953_Redacte source=assignment-tm-4635-0953_Redacte source=assignment-tm-4635-0953_Redacte source=assignment-tm-4635-0953_Redacte source=assignment-tm-4635-0953_Redacte source=assignment-tm-4635-0953_Redacte	ed#page2.tif ed#page3.tif ed#page4.tif ed#page5.tif ed#page5.tif ed#page5.tif

## 2200594

# JP \$65.00 ZZUU

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/05/2001

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Vintners, Inc.		08/15/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANANDAIGUA WINE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	235 N. Bloomfield Road
City:	Canandaigua
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14424
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200594	ALICE WHITE
Registration Number:	2286098	PENINSULA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: s.baker@br-tmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson street

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	08/16/2006

Total Attachments: 1 source=alice white assign#page1.tif

### NUNC PRO TUNC MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Associated Vintners, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, located and doing business at 14030 N.E. 145th Street, Post Office Box 1248, Woodinville, Washington 98072, changed its name to Corus Brands, Inc. on February 5, 1999, and filed a change of name certificate with the Secretary of State of Washington on February 16, 1999, and adopted, used and was using until March 5, 2001, the following trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REG. DATE

ALICE WHITE 2200594 October 27, 1998

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2001, an assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 3371/0075 in which Associated Vintners, Inc. assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration therefor, and goodwill of the business associated therewith to Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc., a corporation of New York, located and doing business at 235 N. Bloomfield Road, Canandaigua, New York 14424, now doing business as CONSTELLATION WINES U.S., INC., for which a change of name certificate from Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc., to CONSTELLATION WINES U.S., INC., was duly recorded with the USPTO at Reel/Frame 3873/0612.

WHEREAS, Associated Vintners, Inc. changed its name to Corus Brands, Inc. prior to the aforementioned assignment to Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc., a change of name certificate from the Secretary of State of Washington being filed concurrently herewith in confirmation of the same;

WHEREAS the signatory as a former officer of Corus Brands, Inc., in order to wind up its affairs, is authorized to execute this assignment;

WHEREAS, CONSTELLATION WINES U.S., INC. now requires a Memorandum of Assignment suitable for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office confirming and clarifying that CONSTELLATION WINES U.S., INC., as successor in interest to Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc., is the registered owner of the above identified

trademark, the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, in consideration of the payments provided for in a certain asset purchase agreement between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency thereof which is hereby acknowledged, Corus Brands, Inc., does hereby confirm the assignment of the subject trademark, the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to CONSTELLATION WINES U.S., INC.

DATED: 10 5 /11

Corus Brands, Inc.,

Name: MIKE WILLIAMSON CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

## MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Associated Vintners, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington, located and doing business at 14030 N.E. 145th Street, Post Office Box 1248, Woodinville, Washington 98072, adopted, used and was using until March 5, 2001, trademarks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REG. DATE
ALICE WHITE	2200594	October 27, 1998
PENINSULA	2286098	October 12, 1999

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2001, Associated Vintners, Inc., assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, the registrations therefor, and goodwill of the business associated therewith to Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc., a corporation of New York, located and doing business at 235 N. Bloomfield Road, Canandaigua, New York 14424;

WHEREAS, Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc., requires a Memorandum of Assignment suitable for recording in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office confirming Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc. as the registered owner of the above identified trademarks, the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, in consideration of the payments provided for in a certain asset purchase agreement between the parties, the receipt and sufficiency thereof which is hereby acknowledged, Associated Vintners, Inc., does hereby confirm the assignment of the subject trademarks, the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to Canandaigua Wine Company, Inc.

DATED:

August 15, 2006

Name: Dan Baty

Associated Vintners

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0560

IRECORDED: 10/26/2011